Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Naccarato	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Canadian Space Agency Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 6767 Route de l'Aeroport			
	City: Saint-Hubert State: QC Zip: J3Y 8Y9			
May 13, 2003 Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/381,209 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	Cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1100-100 Queen Street World Exchange Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 501593			
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Kathleen E. Marsman, Reg. 48,121	Attorney Docket No. PAT 818W-2 June 10, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- (1) Frank Naccarato
 40 White Pine Avenue
 East York, Ontario
 M4B 3A1
 CANADA
- (2) Anne M.C. Bornath 3565 Nashua Drive Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1R1 CANADA
- RECEIVED

 MAY 1 4 2003

 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP / s.r.l.

(3) Georgeta Bauer (previously Georgeta Mazilu) 30 Inverary Court West Porters Lake, Nova Scotia B3E 1M8

CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Canadian Space Agency 6767 Route de l'Aeroport Saint-Hubert, Quebec J3Y 8Y9 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>09/381,209</u> filed <u>September 12, 1999</u>, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY INOCULATING CULTURE MEDIA WITH BACTERIAL SPECIMENS FROM CLINICAL SPECIMEN CONTAINERS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

-We-agree to so operate in obtaining the above mentioned patent protection, and to execute such -documents as may be required to file the above mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title:

13 May 03

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Toronto	Town	CANADA
	City or	Town	Country
his <u>/3</u>	day of May	, 2003	
		Frank Naccarato	•
	·	·	
	STATEMENT BY	YWITNESS	ý
1. <u>Demest</u>	ra Samaras (name of witness)	whose full post office add	lress is
40 V	WHITE PINE A	<u>4√</u> € ,	
TOR	DUTO DUTAR	o execute the within assignment and	
was personally presen	nt and did see Frank Naccarat y known to me to be the person de	o execute the within assignment and :	such
	, 	Mathanic of Witness	s
SIGNED at			
	City or	Town	Country
his	day of	, 2003 . -	
		Anne M.C. Bornath	
	STATEMENT B	V XXIYONIDOC	
	STATEMENT B	I WIINESS	
l,		whose full post office add	lress is
	(name of witness)		
		, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
	nt and did see Anne M.C. Borna y known to me to be the person d	th execute the within assignment and escribed in such document.	such
		Signature of Witnes	·

PAT 818W-2 Assignment from Frank Naccarato et al. to Canadian Space Agency 09-07T-1\527403\1

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at			
		City or Town	Country
this ———	day of	, 2003 .	
Georgeta Bau	er	(previously Georgeta	ı Mazilu)
	STAT	MENT BY WITNESS	
I,	(name of witness)	whose full post off	fice address is
was personally p within assignmer document.	resent and did see Georg at and such assignor is per	eta Bauer (previously Georgeta Mar sonally known to me to be the person desc	zilu) execute the cribed in such
		Signature of '	Witness

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 818W-2 Assignment from Frank Naccarato et al. to Canadian Space Agency IP-OTT-1\527409\1

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013724 FRAME: 0499